
 

Forthcoming Events List 

Spring Term 2 - 2019 

 

Monday 18th February School Re-opens for Students 

Year 11 Mock Examinations begin – All week 

Thursday 21st February Year 8 Full Reports to Parents/Carers 

Chinese Teachers Visiting PE Department (TBC) 

Friday 22nd February Aspire Mentors Site Visit to Trafford Town Hall  

Monday 25th February Year 11 Mock Examinations Continue – All week 

Brilliant Club Students’ Graduation Trip to University of 

Lancaster 

Executive Student Council Meeting – Period 1 

Wednesday 27th February Year 11 Drama Students’ Assessment – Period 5 
 
Year 11 French and Spanish Speaking Tests 
 

Thursday 28th February Wellacre ECO Showcase Event 

Friday 1st March Women’s History Month begins 

Monday 4th March Year 10 Parents Evening (5:00 – 7:00 p.m.) 

Student Council House Meetings to take place this week  

Tuesday 5th March Year 10 Maths Feast at Manchester University 
 
Year 11 National Reference Test day 
 

Thursday 7th March World Book Day  

Friday 8th March International Women’s Day 
 
Careers Fair 

 



Monday 11th March British Science Week Begins 
 
Year 11 English Speaking and Listening Exams 
 

Thursday 14th March Healthcare Careers Event for Year 8 & 9 Students at 
Manchester University Hospital 
 

Friday 15th March High Attainer’s Workshop (Selected Students) 

Monday 18th March Year 8 Parents Evening (5:00 – 7:00 p.m.) 

Tuesday 19th March Year 7 Crime Field Trip (Geography Department) 

Wednesday 20th March Spring Interim Reports Published for All Students 

Year 11 GCSE Art Exam 

Thursday 21st March World Poetry Day 
 
Year 11 GCSE Art Exam 
 

Friday 22nd March Year 8 Local History Trip (Irlam Locks) 
 
World Water Day 
 

Monday 25th March Year 11 Revision Evening (6:00 – 8:00 p.m.) 

Year 11 GCSE Drama Assessment – Period 2 

Tuesday 26th March Year 11 GCSE Photography Exam 

Wednesday 27th March Year 11 GCSE Photography Exam 

Thursday 28th March Year 11 Full Reports to Parents/Carers 

Year 8 - 10 Students Visiting Aspire Restaurant at 

Trafford College (6:00 – 9:30 p.m.) 

Friday 29th March Jenna Downing Visiting Wellacre (World No. 1 In-Line 

Skater) 

School Closes for Easter Holidays 

 

SUMMER TERM 1 – 2019 

Monday 15th April  STAFF INSET DAY – SCHOOL CLOSED FOR STUDENTS 
 

Tuesday 16th April  School Re-opens for Students 

 

N.B.  School will be closed on Friday 19th April (Good Friday) and Monday 22nd April 

(Easter Monday) 


